
 

Round Rock Independent School District 

Middle School Parent Concussion Information 

What do I need to do now that my student athlete has sustained a concussion? 

● Within the first 48 hours please contact the feeder High School Athletic Trainers 

o Cedar Ridge:   

▪ Melissa Harrington:  512-704-0344  or   melissa_harrington@roundrockisd.org 

▪ Melissa Ochs:  512-704-0317  or  melissa_ochs@roundrockisd.org 

o McNeil HS 

▪ Kirk Mollenkopf:  512-464-6503   or   kirk_mollenkopf@roundrockisd.org 

▪ Maggie Florez-Cook:  512-464-6527    or    maggie_florez-cook@roundrockisd.org 

o Round Rock HS 

▪ Nikki Vincent:  512-464-6127   or   nikki_vincent@roundrockisd.org 

▪ Matt Owens: 512-464-6122 or matt_owens@roundrockisd.org  

o Stony Point 

▪ Brooke Kneuper:  512-428-7204   or   brooke_kneuper@roundrockisd.org 

▪ Salvador Flores:  512-428-7205   or    salvador_flores@roundrockisd.org 

o Westwood 

▪ John Horsley:  512-435-4503   or   John_horsley@rounbdrockisd.org 

▪ Mollie Mauritz:  512-464-4120    or    mollie_mauritz@roundrockisd.org 

   

● By State Law your son/daughter must follow the RRISD District protocol prior to 

returning to any physical activity.   

o Physician clearance 

o RRISD/UIL Forms must be completed prior to return 

o Symptom free 

o Completion of supervised physical activity 

o HS athletic trainer release 

 

We are sorry to hear of your child’s injury.  We want you to know we are here to help you 

through the process every step of the way. Please let us know if you have any questions or 

concerns.  

Thank You, 

RRISD Athletic Trainers 
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